
Household Income Profile
CITY: Fort Myers Prepared by Esri
Area: 48.9 square miles Latitude: 26.61953989

Longitude: -81.8301104

2015-2020 2015-2020
Summary 2015 2020 Change Annual Rate

Population 71,027 79,439 8,412 2.26%
Households 28,723 32,397 3,674 2.44%
Median Age 36.7 37.5 0.8 0.43%
Average Household Size 2.37 2.36 -0.01 -0.08%

              2015               2020
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

28,723 100% 32,397 100%
<$15,000 5,305 18.5% 5,730 17.7%
$15,000-$24,999 4,337 15.1% 3,719 11.5%
$25,000-$34,999 4,038 14.1% 3,894 12.0%
$35,000-$49,999 4,285 14.9% 4,769 14.7%
$50,000-$74,999 4,337 15.1% 5,650 17.4%
$75,000-$99,999 2,899 10.1% 3,898 12.0%
$100,000-$149,999 1,984 6.9% 2,634 8.1%
$150,000-$199,999 742 2.6% 1,055 3.3%
$200,000+ 798 2.8% 1,047 3.2%

Median Household Income $36,772 $42,791
Average Household Income $55,457 $63,009
Per Capita Income $22,723 $25,891

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2020 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Household Income Profile
CITY: Fort Myers Prepared by Esri
Area: 48.9 square miles Latitude: 26.61953989

Longitude: -81.8301104

2015 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,907 5,097 4,569 4,797 4,942 4,171 3,241

<$15,000 555 963 696 696 908 716 770
$15,000-$24,999 398 750 601 500 667 638 783
$25,000-$34,999 324 817 645 660 642 497 452
$35,000-$49,999 320 809 798 722 668 570 398
$50,000-$74,999 167 785 709 954 708 639 375
$75,000-$99,999 83 571 552 504 552 431 205
$100,000-$149,999 51 286 298 412 403 360 174
$150,000-$199,999 5 75 144 172 167 136 43
$200,000+ 3 41 126 177 227 184 40

Median HH Income $25,000 $35,239 $40,164 $45,310 $39,624 $40,051 $26,117
Average HH Income $32,120 $47,123 $57,916 $64,114 $64,055 $63,895 $42,024

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 29.1% 18.9% 15.2% 14.5% 18.4% 17.2% 23.8%
$15,000-$24,999 20.9% 14.7% 13.2% 10.4% 13.5% 15.3% 24.2%
$25,000-$34,999 17.0% 16.0% 14.1% 13.8% 13.0% 11.9% 13.9%
$35,000-$49,999 16.8% 15.9% 17.5% 15.1% 13.5% 13.7% 12.3%
$50,000-$74,999 8.8% 15.4% 15.5% 19.9% 14.3% 15.3% 11.6%
$75,000-$99,999 4.4% 11.2% 12.1% 10.5% 11.2% 10.3% 6.3%
$100,000-$149,999 2.7% 5.6% 6.5% 8.6% 8.2% 8.6% 5.4%
$150,000-$199,999 0.3% 1.5% 3.2% 3.6% 3.4% 3.3% 1.3%
$200,000+ 0.2% 0.8% 2.8% 3.7% 4.6% 4.4% 1.2%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2020 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2015 and 2020.
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Household Income Profile
CITY: Fort Myers Prepared by Esri
Area: 48.9 square miles Latitude: 26.61953989

Longitude: -81.8301104

2020 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,996 5,649 5,166 4,903 5,555 5,115 4,013

<$15,000 589 1,032 726 657 943 826 957
$15,000-$24,999 347 639 510 373 514 594 743
$25,000-$34,999 311 773 622 557 604 530 498
$35,000-$49,999 339 909 883 702 741 697 498
$50,000-$74,999 218 1,043 918 1,087 951 875 557
$75,000-$99,999 117 752 762 598 740 607 321
$100,000-$149,999 65 351 391 494 524 514 295
$150,000-$199,999 8 98 197 229 241 209 73
$200,000+ 3 50 155 205 298 264 71

Median HH Income $26,516 $40,049 $46,482 $52,472 $49,355 $47,524 $30,452
Average HH Income $35,539 $52,400 $65,076 $72,543 $73,843 $72,891 $49,701

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 29.5% 18.3% 14.1% 13.4% 17.0% 16.1% 23.8%
$15,000-$24,999 17.4% 11.3% 9.9% 7.6% 9.3% 11.6% 18.5%
$25,000-$34,999 15.6% 13.7% 12.0% 11.4% 10.9% 10.4% 12.4%
$35,000-$49,999 17.0% 16.1% 17.1% 14.3% 13.3% 13.6% 12.4%
$50,000-$74,999 10.9% 18.5% 17.8% 22.2% 17.1% 17.1% 13.9%
$75,000-$99,999 5.9% 13.3% 14.8% 12.2% 13.3% 11.9% 8.0%
$100,000-$149,999 3.3% 6.2% 7.6% 10.1% 9.4% 10.0% 7.4%
$150,000-$199,999 0.4% 1.7% 3.8% 4.7% 4.3% 4.1% 1.8%
$200,000+ 0.2% 0.9% 3.0% 4.2% 5.4% 5.2% 1.8%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2020 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2015 and 2020.

November 09, 2015

©2015 Esri Page 3 of 3


